CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, April 10, 2017 CASE NUMBER: C15-2017-0014
Y___ Brooke Bailey

William Burkhardt

Eric Goff

Melissa Hawthorne

Bryan King

Don Leighton-Burwell

Rahm McDaniel

Veronica Rivera

Y__
Y_
Y__ |
Y
Y__ |
Y
Y

- James Valadez Absent
_Y Michael Von Ohlen
Y Kelly Blume {Alternate)

- Martha Gonzalez (Alternate)

:Y Pim Mayo (Alternate)

OWNER/APPLICANT: Terrence and Christine Moline
ADDRESS: 205 SAN SABA ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to Section 25-
2-492 (Site Development Regulations) (D) to:

A. decrease the minimum lot width requirement from 50 feet (required) to 0
feet* (requested, existing), and to

B. decrease the minimum lot size requirement from 5,750 square feet
(required) to 2,107 square feet (requested, existing); and to
C. increase impervious cover from 45% (required, permitted) to 65%

(requested); and to

D. decrease front yard setback from 25 feet (required) to 11 feet (requested, 10
feet existing including front porch); and to

E. Subchapter F, Residential Design and Compatibility Standards, Article 2:
Development Standards, Section 2.6 (Setback Planes), A. Side and B. Rear
Setback Plane increase the amount from not to exceed 3 feet (required) to not
exceed 6 feet (requested)

in order to reconstruct a single family home in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence —
Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Holly)

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Michael Von
Ohlen motion to Postpone to May 8, 2017, Board Member Bryan King second on a 11-0
vote; POSTPONED TO MAY 8, 2017.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning reguiations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:
2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:



(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

%WWM” D& hgé&{w%km

Leane Heldenfels William Burk
Executive Liaison Chairman



April 7, 2017

Board of Adjustment
City of Austin
Case No.: C15-2017-0014

Re: Support for the variance requested for 205 San Saba Street
Dear Members of the Board of Adjustment:

My name is Ana DeFrates and | write to you in my capacity as chair of the Holly Neighborhood
Coalition (HNC) in support of Terrence and Christine Moline’s request for a variance to Section
25-2-492 (Site Development Regulations) (D) for the house located at 205 San Saba Street.

We had the pleasure of meeting Terrence and Christine at our April 3 meeting where members
of HNC voted unanimously to support the following aspects of their request:
e decrease the minimum lot width requirement from 50 feet (required) to O feet*
(requested, existing)
e decrease the minimum lot size requirement from 5750 square feet (required to 2107
square feet (requested, existing)
e increase impervious cover from 45% (required, permitted) to 65% (requested)
decrease front yard setback from 25 feet (required) to 11 feet (requested, 10 feet
existing including front porch); and to
e Subchapter F, Residential Design and Compatibility Standards , Article 2: Development
Standards, Section 2.6 (Setback Planes), A. Side and B. Rear Setback Plane increase the
amount from not to exceed 3 feet (required) to not exceed 6 feet (requested) in order
to reconstruct a single family home in an “SF-3-NP,” Family Residence—Neighborhood
Plan zoning district (Holly)

Additionally, HNC voted to support the Moline’s request for variance because the current house
will remain in its current location, the footprint will not be altered, the design of the proposed
renovation fits well into the neighborhood, and there are likely numerous examples of similar
minor encroachments through the area. We therefore cannot see any harm in granting the

variance and are pleased to be able to extend our support. We hope you grant the requested
variance,

Sincerely,

Ana Rodriguez Defrates, Chair

Holly Neighborhood Coalition

2011 Garden Street, 78702
Rodriguez.c.ana@gmail.com; 512-963-6001




Dear Board of Adjustment Members:

As the neighbor in two-thirds of the lot connected to the Moline’s home, | am the neighbor
most affected by this variance request. As a resident of this neighborhood for the past X years, |
strongly support this variance request for 205 San Saba Street. 923 qmrs

| do not have any issues with this request. Their house as planned looks good, will fit the style
and character of the neighborhood, and the variance will allow them to keep the current home
where it has been since it was built.

Daniel and Angela Guerra

2600 E. 2™ Street, 78702
Home: 512-791-5687
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L W leﬂmc., , am applying for a variance from the léoard of Adjustment regarding Section 25-"2-&92 of the Land

Development Code. The variance would allow me the ability to

By signing this form, I understand that I am declaring my support for the variance being requested.
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April 10, 2017
Dear Board of Adjustment Members:

As the neighbor on the corner lot directly next to the Moline’s home, | am one of two neighbors
most affected by this variance request. As a resident of this neighborhood for the past «~4
years, | strongly support this variance request for 205 San Saba Street.

| do not have any issues with this request. Their house as planned looks good, will fit the style
and character of the neighborhood, and the variance will allow them to keep the turrent home
where it has been since it was built.

Sincerely,

Erin and Brent Budolfson

2601 E. 3~ Street, 78702
Mobile: 770-231-1333



205 San Saba St.

Proposed First & Second Floor Addition to an Existing One Story Non-Complying Single Family Structure

City of Austin

Calculation Aid (Page 2) for Residential Building Review
Enter into the table below all existing, new/added square footages, and lot size.
If subtracting square footage, use a negative in front of the number (e.g. -12).

Area Description Existing Sq Ft New/Added Sq Ft Total Sq Ft
1st floor 509.00 92.00 601.00
2nd floor 0.00 673.00 673.00
24 3rd floor 0.00 0.00
Basement 0.00 0.00
Covered parking 0.00 0.00
Covered deck 0.00 0.00
> Covered porch 30.00 30.00 60.00
Covered patio 0.00 72.00 72.00
Balcony 0.00 30.00 30.00
Other roofed areas 0.00 0.00 0.00
|Tota| Building Area 539.00 897.00 1436.00
Total Building Coverage 539.00 194.00 733.00
Driveway 0.00 289.00 289.00
Sidewalks 0.00 0.00 0.00
Uncovered patio 0.00 0.00 0.00
Uncovered deck 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other flatwork (pool coping, retaining
walls, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00
|Tota| Impervious Coverage 539.00 483.00 1022.00
Pool (surface area) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Spa (surface area) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lot size 2107.00]
Existing Building Coverage % 25.58%
Total Building Coverage % 34.79%
Existing Impervious Coverage % 25.58%
Total Impervious Coverage % 48.50%
Legend:
o B s 5 0.0 Cover
s w8 0.1  Existing Site Plan
> y el 1 Proposed Demo Plan
% 4 o g 0.2  Proposed Site Plan
y & b g 1.1 Proposed First Floor Plan
7 1.2 Proposed Second Floor Plan
. ’ 1.3 Proposed Clerestory Plan
€35, 1.4  Proposed Roof Plan
e /] 2.0  Proposed Exterior Elevations
2.1 Proposed Exterior Elevations
25 3.0 Proposed Exterior Isometrics
oy, 7.0  Window and Door Schedule
Terg y i 8.0 McMansion Tent Elevations

» 1 + e
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MICHAEL DIANI
902 GARDNER RD. # 23
AUSTIN, TX 78721
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AUSTIN, TX 78702
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re-built to IRC in
Existing Location
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ARCHITECT:
Door SChedUIe MICHAEL DIANI
| Nominal Size Door Data 902 GARDNER RD. # 23
" AUSTIN, TX 78721
_ | B 3
E§ | & | ¢ =
Mark = I I'E Door Operation Slab Style L Mfr Model No. Comments
D- 102 10'0" 6'8" 1 3/4"|Slider Glass
D- 101 3'0" 6'8" 1 3/4"|Swing Simple Glass
D- 107 2'6" 6'8" 1 3/4"|Swing Simple Solid
D-[ 103 2'8" 6'8" 1 3/4"|Swing Simple Solid
D-[ 105 2'6" 6'8" 1 3/4"|Swing Simple Solid Print Date: 4/14/17
D-[ 204 2'6" 6'8" 1 3/8"|Swing Simple Solid PROJECT:
D-[ 202 2'6" 6'8" 1 3/8"|Pocket Simple Solid
D-[ 203 2'0" 6'8" 1 3/8"|Swing Simple Solid
D-[ 201 5'0" 6'8" 1 3/4"|Slider Glass SAN SABA
D- 205 2'0" 6'8" 1 3/8"|Swing Simple Solid ADDRESS:
205 SAN SABA
AUSTIN, TX 78702
NOTES:
Wi ndOW Schedule VARIANCE PACKAGE
Nominal Size — Window Data COI\IJ\ISC')F-II;J[:J%%ON
_E -S) ISSUE/ REVISION HISTORY:
g g NO. DATE  ISSUE
< < -
Mark © © Sash Operation Mfr Model No. Comments T
W- 101 2'0" 5'0"|Single Hung -
W- 102 2'0" 5'0"|Single Hung o
W- 103 7'6" 1'6"|Horizontal Slider _
W-[ 104 8'0" 1'6"|Horizontal Slider —
W-[ 105 4'6" 5'0"[Horizontal Slider *
W-| 106 5'0" 2'0"|Horizontal Slider -
W- 201 7'0" 2'0"|Horizontal Slider -
W- 202 8'0" 2'0"|Horizontal Slider DRAWN BY-
W-| 203 7'6" 2'0"|Horizontal Slider md
W-| 204 2'6" 9'0"[Fixed Glass SCALE. '
W-[ 205 9'0" 4'0"|Picture Window Slider '
W-| 206 6'0" 2'6"|Horizontal Slider NA
w4 207 26" 6'0"|Fixed Glass S"EET WINDOW & DOOR
W-| 208 5'0" 1'0"|Horizontal Slider SCHEDULES
W-[ 209 6'0" 5'0"[Horizontal Slider SHEET NO. :
W-[ 301 12'0" 1'6"|Fixed Glass O
W- 301 12'0" 1'6"|Fixed Glass A7 -
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N SUBJECT TRACT NOTIFICATIONS
[} PENDING CASE CASE#. C15-2017-0014

L _ ) ZONING BOUNDARY

1|I=91|

LOCATION: 205 San Saba

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.

This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.



Development Services Department
One Texas Center | Phone: 512.978.4000
505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704

Board of Adjustment
General/Parking Variance Application
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application is a fillable PDF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your information is
saved, click here to Save the form to your computer, then open your copy and continue.

The Tab key may be used to navigate to each field; Shift + Tab moves to the previous field. The Enter
key activates links, emails, and buttons. Use the Up & Down Arrow keys to scroll through drop-down
lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. If more space is required, please
complete Section 6 as needed. All information is required (if applicable).

For Office Use Only

Case # ROW # Tax #

Section 1: Applicant Statement

Street Address: 205 San Saba Street

Subdivision Legal Description:

N43 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 3 HIGHWAY ADDN

Lot(s): 1 Block(s): 3
Outlot: Division: Highway Add
Zoning District: SF-3-NP

I/We Christine and Terrence Moline on behalf of myself/ourselves as
authorized agent for Terrence and Christine Moline affirm that on
Month March , Day 12 , Year 2017 , hereby apply for a hearing before the

Board of Adjustment for consideration to (select appropriate option below):
OErect OAttach  OComplete  ® Remodel O Maintain O Other:
Type of Structure: Single Family Home, SF-3-NP




Portion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from:

A. Section 25-2-492 (D) to decrease front yard setback from 25 ft. to 11 ft. and maintain porch

B. Decrease minimum lot size from 5,750 sqft. to 2107 sqft.

C. Increase impervious cover to 65% to include driveway

D. To pierce McMansion tent on east and south sides, not to exceed 3 ft.

Section 2: Variance Findings

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supporting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements
as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as
incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

| contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following findings:

Reasonable Use
The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:

Due to the lot size, the typical 25' front yard setback for SF-3 would leave only a sliver
(approximately 33' wide x 14' deep) of buildable area.

Although the modest renovation/addition does not add a significant amount of impervious cover
(approximately 194 sqft.), constructing a driveway will (approx 289 saft).

Hardship
a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

Th n lot i low the minimum standar re f for small lot amn nlik
number of other small homes in the Holly neighborhood.

b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

Small homes in the surrounding area (Holly neighborhood) meet the lot size requirements for
small lot amnesty and development.




Area Character

The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair the use of
adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the zoning district
in which the property is located because:

The plan is to build on the existing footprint, not to exceed the existing foundation.

Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant
a variance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-6,
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of
the specific regulation because:

N/A

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because:

N/A

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent
with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

N/A

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because:

N/A




Section 3: Applicant Certificate

| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Applicant Signature: Date: 03/17/2017

Applicant Name (typed or printed): Terrence and Christine Moline

Applicant Mailing Address: 205 San Saba

City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78702
Phone (will be public information): (512) 522-6504

Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 4: Owner Certificate

| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Owner Signature: Date: 03/17/2017
Owner Name (typed or printed): Terrence & Chrisine Moline

Owner Mailing Address: 205 San Saba

City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78702
Phone (will be public information): (512) 522-6504

Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 5: Agent Information

Agent Name:

Agent Mailing Address:
City: State: Zip:
Phone (will be public information):

Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 6: Additional Space (if applicable)

Please use the space below to provide additional information as needed. To ensure the information is
referenced to the proper item, include the Section and Field names as well (continued on next page).




From:

To: Heldenfels, Leane

Subject: Re: Impervious cover

Date: Tuesday, March 28, 2017 9:58:16 PM
Leane -

Existing impervious coverage is 25.5%
Total impervious coverage is 48.50% — this is for the rebuild minus a driveway.

T.

On Mar 28, 2017, at 11:24 AM, Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov> wrote:

Ok - I'll take a look at them, too, but do confirm tonight.
Thanks,
Leane

ent: Tuesday, March 28,
To: Heldenfels, Leane
Subject: Re: Impervious cover

Leane -

I’m pretty sure the impervious cover is currently 48%.

Architect is on vacation right now and 1’m closest to the plans.

I could confirm tonight; | don’t have the plans with me currently.

T.

On Mar 28, 2017, at 10:48 AM, Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov> wrote:

<205 san saba.doc>
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1 Demolition Plan
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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5 Proposed Remodel Plan
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicanis and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, il you do atiend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application. You may also confact a neighborhood or environmental
organization that has expressed an interest ip an application affecting
your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice will be sent.

|
A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an intercsted party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing tg appeal the decision.

An intergsted party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owter of the subject property, or who comnmunicates an interest to a
board or commission by
« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
zcnnm\, or
+  appearing and speaking for the record at the public H,_m.m:nmv
and: ‘
» occupies a primary residence that is within 300 feet of the subject
propetty or proposed development;
s is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the &Bn.ﬂoa of the responsible
department no later than 1 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.austintexas.gov/devservices

 Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice

before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. AH comments
received will become partiof the public record of this case,

Case Number: C15-2017-(1014, 205 San Saba St,
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: wmﬂ.n of Adjustment, April 10th, 2017

Apoitee D.

Your Name (please E.:&

240 £ 2

Your addressies) affected By this app MEH@

p TN - 30| N SR\ \\

Signature Date

Daytime Telephone; v}nm\ur wL.uM KVWW%
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-l ?P&an\g \Npmﬁxwmw
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A s, 00T v\ Ex7 ST7re ks .

S e AN m.mo\mqw ‘&m.iwm%\\

01 am in EE:.
a8 obhject
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|
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Comments must be returned by noon the day of the hearing for the
Board to sce them at this hearing, They may be sent via:

Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels
P. 0. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088
(Note: mailed comments must be postmarked by Wed prior to the
hearing to be received timely)
Fax: (512)974-6305
Email: leane.heldenfelsi@anstintexas.




From: Tony Chen
To: Heldenfels, Leane; Tony Chen

Subject: case no C15-2017-0014,205 SAN SABA ST
Date: Friday, April 07, 2017 4:11:16 PM

MY NAME: TONY L. CHEN

ADDRESS: 2512 E CESAR CHAVEZ

DATE: 04/07/2017

TEL: 512-524-0808

COMMENT:

| AM OBJECT TO THE CODE VARIANCE. OF THIS PROJECT.
REASON:

LACK OF PARKING SPACES, , SAC, WAC, SEWER, WATER CAPACITY,
LACK OF TRAFFIC STUDY, DRAINAGE RUNOFF STUDY
LACK OF SCHOOL, FIRE FIGHTING FACILITY

LACK OF LIBRARY, GAS, ELECTRICITY, PONE, INTERNET,
LACK OF TRASH STORAGE, PICK UPLOCATION,

LACK OF FIRE RATED DOORS, EXIT FACILITIES, EGRESS FROM EXISTING
ADJACENT BUILDINGS,


mailto:tchen@bellsouth.net
mailto:Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov
mailto:tchen@bellsouth.net

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2017-0014, 205 San Saba St.
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 10th, 2017

Mavyia < R e, O 1 am in favor
Your Name (please print) I object

2ep7 &2 -4 S
Your address(es) affected by this application

7\/\@/\/\4«@@/&/\”\411&« j/“(/”]

Signatur é)&\ Date
Daytime Telephone:( 5 /?,j
A

Comments: s sAsu @l pit add nanere cone £x

Comments must be returned by noon the day of the hearing for the
Board to see them at this hearing. They may be sent via:

Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels

P. O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-1088
(Note: mailed comments must be postmarked by Wed prior to the
hearing to be received timely)

Fax (512) 974-6305




Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2017-0008, 804 Winflo Dr.
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.he]denfels@austintexas.gov
Public Hegring: Board of Adjustment, April 10th, 2017

i
.f/ﬂjéff(rA f(ﬁd(vb ,

Your Naime (please print)

Va7 f/(uﬂ/// i Y_

Your addr?ess(e‘s/)fff'ected !fy this application

St (o Y~y

Signature Date

O I am in favor
I 1 object

Daytime Telephone:

Comments:

Comments must be returned by noon the day of the hearing in order
to be seen by the Board at this hearing. They may be sent by either:

Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088
(Note: mailed comments must be postmarked by the Wed prior to
the hearing to be received timely)

Fax: (512) 974-6305

Email: leane.heldenfels@austintexas. gov




Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2017-0008, 804 Winflo Dr.
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane heldenfels@austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 10th, 2017

(J I am in favor
(I I object

Loy iia o\ (/’lﬂ_{ >,
Your Name (please print)

o6 Lindle * Y
Your address(es) aﬁ’ected@y this application

o S S =1

Signature Date

Daytime Telephone:

Comments:

Comments must be returned by noon the day of the hearing in order
to be seen by the Board at this hearing. They may be sent by either:

Mail:  City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088
(Note: mailed comments must be postmarked by the Wed prior to
the hearing to be received timely)
Fax: (512) 974-6305
Email: leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov




Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case,

Case Number: C15-2017-0008, 804 Winflo Dr.
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 10th, 2017

Mm in favor

(I object

/
LiaBeizy v(‘f/’m'rb ’

Your Name (please print)

«
& a6 datlh T
Your address(es) aﬁ’e% by thi%application

Jlin [ Aur— 10>

Signature Date

Daytime Telephone:

Comments:

Comments must be returned by noon the day of the hearing in order
to be seen by the Board at this hearing. They may be sent by either:

Mail:  City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088
(Note: mailed comments must be postmarked by the Wed prior to
the hearing to be received timely)
Fax: (512) 974-6305
Email: leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov




Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2017-0008, 804 Winflo Dr.
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov
| [ Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 10th, 2017

/ | "
/A% ¢ 4 —Ycha’{v 2 I‘Minfavar

Your Namt (please print) (J I object

«“ .

SO0 6 Nin/lg /
Your address(es) affectegi by this application
//zzf/r,r : S Y-

Signature Date

Daytime Telephone:

Comments:

Comments must be returned by noon the day of the hearing in order
to be seen by the Board at this hearing. They may be sent by either:

Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088
(Note: mailed comments must be postmarked by the Wed prior to
the hearing to be received timely)
Fax: (512)974-6305
Email: leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov




Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2017-0008, 804 Winflo Dr.
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 10th, 2017
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Comments:

Comments must be returned by noon the day of the hearing in order
to be seen by the Board at this hearing. They may be sent by either:

Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088
(Note: mailed comments must be postmarked by the Wed prior to
the hearing to be received timely)

Fax: (512) 974-6305

Email: Ieane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application. You may also contact a neighborhood or environmental
organization that has expressed an interest in an application affecting
your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice will be sent.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

» appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.austintexas.gov/devservices
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	SAVE form: 
	Project Street Address: 205 San Saba Street
	Subdivision Legal Description: N43 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 3 HIGHWAY ADDN
	Lots: 1
	Blocks: 3
	Outlot: 
	Division: Highway Add
	Zoning District: SF-3-NP
	I_We: Christine and Terrence Moline
	Authorized agent for: Terrence and Christine Moline
	Submittal Month: [March]
	Submittal Day: [12]
	Submittal Year: [2017]
	Hearing Reason: Remodel
	Hearing Reason_other: 
	Type of Structure: Single Family Home, SF-3-NP
	LDC: A. Section 25-2-492 (D) to decrease front yard setback from 25 ft. to 11 ft. and maintain porch
B. Decrease minimum lot size from 5,750 sqft. to 2107 sqft.
C. Increase impervious cover to 65% to include driveway 
D. To pierce McMansion tent on east and south sides, not to exceed 3 ft.
	Reasonable Use: Due to the lot size, the typical 25' front yard setback for SF-3 would leave only a sliver (approximately 33' wide x 14' deep) of buildable area.  

Although the modest renovation/addition does not add a significant amount of impervious cover (approximately 194 sqft.), constructing a driveway will (approx 289 sqft). 
	Hardship_unique: The San Saba lot is below the minimum standard square footage for small lot amnesty, unlike a number of other small homes in the Holly neighborhood.
	Hardship_not general: Small homes in the surrounding area (Holly neighborhood) meet the lot size requirements for small lot amnesty and development.
	Area Character: The plan is to build on the existing footprint, not to exceed the existing foundation. 
	Parking_traffic volumes: N/A
	Parking_parking loading on public streets: N/A
	Parking_no safety hazard: N/A
	Parking_run with the use: N/A
	Applicant Date: 03/17/2017
	Applicant Name: Terrence and Christine Moline
	Applicant Mailing Address: 205 San Saba 
	Applicant City: Austin
	Applicant State: Texas
	Applicant Zip: 78702
	Applicant Phone: 512.522.6504
	Applicant Email: 
	Owner Date: 03/17/2017
	Owner Name: Terrence & Chrisine Moline
	Owner Mailing Address: 205 San Saba
	Owner City: Austin
	Owner State: Texas
	Owner Zip: 78702
	Owner Phone: 512.522.6504
	Owner Email: 
	Agent Name: 
	Agent Mailing Address: 
	Agent City: 
	Agent State: 
	Agent Zip: 
	Agent Phone: 
	Agent Email: 
	Additional Space: 


